Our Lady of Fatima Catholic Church 
Sacrament of Confirmation (10th & 11th Grade ONLY)
2023-2024

IMPORTANT DATES

Mandatory Candidate and Parent Meeting 
Tuesday, August 29, 2023  6:30 P.M. in Church 

Mandatory Class
Sunday, September 10, 2023  2:45 P.M. in Knight Hall
                               Sunday, September 17, 2023  2:45 P.M. in Knight Hall

Mandatory Class
Sponsor Form Due
                              Sunday, October 1, 2023  2:45 P.M. in Knight Hall

Mandatory Class
                             Sunday, November 5, 2023  2:45 P.M. in Knight Hall

Mandatory Class
Patron Saint Report  Due
 Sunday, December 3, 2023  2:45 P.M. in Knight Hall 

Mandatory Class
Sunday, January 7, 2024  2:45 P.M. in Knight Hall

Mandatory Class
Sunday, February 4, 2024  2:45 P.M. in Knight Hall
                              
          Confirmation Retreat  ** Feb. 24-25, 2024
 Saturday (24th) - (8 am – 5 pm)  &  Sunday (25th) - (1 pm – 6 pm)  in Knight Hall

Letter of Intent to Pastor 
     During Retreat  ** On Sunday (Feb. 25) With Sponsors – 1:00 PM 
 Concludes  With 5:00 Mass 
********** Confirmation Rehearsal Before 5:00 Mass)**********

                                                                Way of the Cross
Sunday, March 3, 2024  2:45  P.M. in Church  (Parents & Sponsors Invited)
[bookmark: _Hlk109072331]

Confirmation
THURSDAY,  MARCH  7,  2024   (6:00 P.M.) 
